to them before trading the New Shares.  The sale by an Applicant of New Shares before receiving

their holding statement is at the Applicant’s own risk.

1.11 Capital structure

Subject to the rounding up of fractional Entitlements, the capital structure of Wagners following

the issue of New Shares is expected to be as follows:

Existing Shares on issue as at the date of this Information

Booklet

161,375,590

Approximate new Shares issued under the Entitlement

Offer
25,806,452

Approximate total number of Shares after the Entitlement

Offer

187,182,042

1.12 Effect on Wagners’ financial position

Set out below is the consolidated balance sheet of Wagners as at 30 June 2019 and a pro-forma
balance sheet assuming the total funds raised under the Entitlement Offer is $40,000,000 as at

30 June 2019.

55083662v6 | Entitlement Offer information booklet 10

Consolidated
Group Debt drawdown

Impact of the
offer

Proforma
Balance Sheet

  30 Jun 2019

   $'000

Current Assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 6,101 367

6,468

Trade and other receivables 42,661 4,907

47,568

Inventories 19,515

19,515

Derivative instruments 368

368

Other assets 479

479

Total Current Assets 69,124 5,274 – 74,398

Non-current Assets

   Other financial assets 7

7

Property, plant and equipment 123,520 2,718

126,238

Intangible assets 2,638

2,638

Deferred tax assets 5,542

5,542

Other assets –

 –

Total Non-current Assets 131,707 2,718 – 134,425

Total Assets 200,831 7,992 – 208,823

Current Liabilities

   Trade and other payables 28,242

28,242

Borrowings 14,673

14,673

Derivative instruments 1,474

1,474

Current tax liabilities 3,714

3,714

Provisions 5,148

5,148

Total Current Liabilities 53,251 – – 53,251

Non-current Liabilities

   Borrowings 81,749 7,992 -39,455 50,286

Derivative instruments 2,856

2,856

Provisions 370

370

Total Non-current Liabilities 84,975 7,992 -39,455 53,512

Total Liabilities 138,226 7,992 -39,455 106,763

Net Assets/(Liabilities) 62,605 – 39,455 102,060

Equity

   Issued capital 371,334

40,000 411,334

Pre IPO distributions to related entities -354,613

-354,613

Reserves -397

-397

Retained earnings 46,281

-545 45,736

Total Equity 62,605 – 39,455 102,060

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet at 30 June 2019 has been prepared to illustrate the financial position of the Group at 30 June

55083662v6 | Entitlement Offer information booklet 11

2019, adjusted for the following pro forma adjustments:

 Debt draw down subsequent to 30 June 2019 was principally to fund the construction of concrete plants (capitalised as PPE
or trade and other receivables where since sold to third parties); and

 Impact of the Offer and the proposed use of the proceeds (less the costs of the Offer) to repay non-current debt.

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet is intended to be illustrative only and will not reflect the actual position and balances at the